

# NEW ERA ALKALOIDS AND EXPORTS LIMITED

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.9.2025

The Board of Directors of the company, at their meeting held on 14th November 2025 approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025.

The results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the company's website [www.neweraltd.com](http://www.neweraltd.com) as well as on the website of MSEI Limited [www.msei.in](http://www.msei.in). The results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
FOR NEW ERA ALKALOIDS AND EXPORTS LIMITED

Sd/-

RAVINDRA POKHARNA

Managing Director

DIN: 01121333

Place: Raipur

Date: 14.11.2025

Note: Above information is in accordance with Reg. 33 read with Reg. 47(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

# GOSWAMI INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U45209DL2012PTC241323

Regd. Office: Flat No. 613, 6th Floor, Building Ashoka Estate, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025

[ Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended						Year to date	
		30/09/2025		30/06/2025		30/09/2024		30/09/2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,358.06	75.91	1,389.40	2,433.97	1,399.16	3,057.27		
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66,954.14)	(72,691.28)	(95,292.71)	(139,645.42)	(181,292.15)	(354,681.76)		
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66,954.14)	(72,691.28)	(95,292.71)	(139,645.42)	(181,292.15)	(422,733.99)		
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66,954.14)	(72,691.28)	(95,292.71)	(139,645.42)	(181,292.08)	(280,241.28)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(66,954.14)	(72,691.28)	(95,470.10)	(139,645.42)	(181,453.11)	(280,202.00)		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	-	-	11,632.90	-	11,632.90	11,632.90		
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(189,545.68)	(122,591.54)	49,904.86	(189,545.68)	49,904.86	(49,900.26)		
9	Securities Premium Account	858.04	858.04	-	858.04	-	858.04		
10	Net Worth (including other comprehensive income)	(188,686.64)	(121,732.50)	61,538.75	(188,686.64)	61,538.75	(37,408.33)		
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,292,785.70	1,227,918.01	1,790,098.07	1,292,785.70	1,790,098.07	1,205,639.78		
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-		
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-6.85	-10.09	29.09	-6.85	29.09	-32.23		
14	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) ( for continuing and discontinuing operations)- 1. Basic 2. Diluted	(669,541.39) (669,541.39)	(726,912.79) (726,912.79)	(952,927.07) (952,927.07)	(1,396,454.19) (1,396,454.19)	(1,812,920.83) (1,812,920.83)	(2,802,412.78) (2,802,412.78)		
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-		
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	See Note, 5	See Note, 5	See Note, 5	See Note, 5	See Note, 5	See Note, 5		
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.0337	-0.0015	0.0135	0.0157	0.0072	0.0039		
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.0337	-0.0015	0.0135	0.0157	0.0072	0.0083		

## NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six month ended financials results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity (URL of the filings - [https://goswaminfra.com/Upload/66/Final%20Intimation%20upload\\_2025-11-14-182044.pdf](https://goswaminfra.com/Upload/66/Final%20Intimation%20upload_2025-11-14-182044.pdf))
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL ([https://goswaminfra.com/Upload/66/Final%20Intimation%20upload\\_2025-11-14-182044.pdf](https://goswaminfra.com/Upload/66/Final%20Intimation%20upload_2025-11-14-182044.pdf))
- The above extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Board of Directors and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
- The Company is not required to create a Debt Redemption Reserve due to loss for the quarter and six month ended 30th September, 2025.
- The Company has paid part interest as follows:

Amount in Rs. Lakhs			
Date of Payment	Principal	Interest	Total
30th October 2024	56,527.90	18,847.40	75,375.30
08th November 2024	491,977.20	163,992.40	655,969.60
Total	548,505.10	182,839.80	731,344.90
Date of Payment	Principal	Interest	Total
26th June 2025	-	44,044.00	44,044.00

The Company has paid towards interest an amount of Rs. 44.44 cr (i.e. Rs. 3,080/- per NCD) on 26th June 2025 to the Goswami debenture holders. Pursuant to this, the Yield on the Debentures will reduce/ step down from 22.75% per annum to 20.75% per annum effective from 27th June 2025.

- Exceptional item
- The Company has passed a resolution in the meeting of the board of directors held on 26th March 2024, to participate in the proposed initial public offering of Afcons Infrastructure Limited ("AIL") by way of offering for sale, upon such number of equity shares of AIL for an aggregate amount of Rs. 5,75,00,00 Lakhs. The shares of AIL were listed on 4th November, 2024. By virtue of IPO, 6,41,87,428 number of equity shares (Pre-IPO) of AIL and 9,02,80,777 number of equity shares (OFS) of AIL were offered and Rs. 7,14,765.09 Lakhs net is received as sale consideration against such offer. Further, the company has incurred IPO expenses amounting to Rs. 18,684.38 lakhs. The company has recognised exceptional loss of Rs. 49,327.34 lakhs on sale of equity shares of AIL in standalone financial statements.
- The Company sold 5,61,600 equity shares of SPS Finquest Limited for consideration of Rs. 347.41 lakhs in August 2024. The company has recognised exceptional loss of Rs. 40.52 lakhs on sale of equity shares of SPS Finquest Limited for the year ended 31st March, 2025.
- The Company has incurred losses amounting to Rs. 139,645.42 lakhs for six months ended 30th September, 2025 (31 March 2025 Rs. 2,80,241.28 lakhs) and as of that date, has accumulated losses for six months ended 30th Sept, 2025 of Rs. 1,89,545.68 lakhs (31 March 2025 Rs. 49,900.26 lakhs). There has been significant delay in payment of advance tax for financial year 2024-25 as reported in other matter paragraph of our audit report for FY 2024-25. These factors indicate that events or conditions exist, which may cast significant uncertainty on the entity's ability to continue as a going concern. Further, the Holding Company has provided an intent, though not a commitment, to financially support the entity through a support letter. Additionally, for the debentures issued by the Company, Cyrus Investments Private Limited, has provided a credit support undertaking and a third party collateral of shares held by Cyrus Investments Private Limited in Tata Sons Private Limited. This provides more than adequate security cover for the debentures issued by the Company. The balance shares of Afcons Infrastructure Limited held by the Company are also of significant value and is substantially more in value than the liabilities of the Company other than in relation the debentures issued by it. Further, the Company plans to undertake a program to continue to monitor the Company's ongoing working capital requirements, take steps to strengthen its liquidity position and initiate cost restructuring exercise. Based on the aforementioned factors, the management believes that it is appropriate to prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis.
- The Company has issued debentures of Rs. 14,30,00 lakhs in financial year 2023-24. The company holds significant shareholding in Afcons Infrastructure Limited (Afcons). The shares of Afcons were listed on BSE and NSE in November 2024. Pursuant to the said listing and to meet the existing lender covenants as per the Transaction Documents with respect to the said debentures so issued, the Company sold a significant part of its shareholding in Afcons as a selling 'Promoter'. Accordingly, during the previous financial year, Company has sold its 15,44,68,205 equity share investment in Afcons Infrastructure Limited. As per the covenants of the debenture trust deed for the debentures issued by the Company, the Company had to apply all the proceeds up to INR 7,00,000 lakhs to repay the existing debenture holders (including withholding taxes towards the payments made to debenture holders. The Company realized less than INR 7,00,000 lakhs (net of transaction expenses) from the sale of the shares, hence, could not allocate proceeds for income tax for the transaction. It paid withholding taxes towards the payments made to debenture holders of INR 23,200 lakhs. Due to the Afcons shares sale transaction, Company has accounted total current tax liability of Rs. 47,745.63 lakhs during the previous financial year. However, Company has not paid advance tax installment for the quarter ended 15th December 2024 and 15th March 2025. Further, as on date, Company has not paid any income tax for financial year 2024-25. The Management of the Company has represented that as the above tax liability is substantial and as the Company does not have sufficient cash flow to make the payment immediately, it has been delayed in payment of the tax liability. The Company has also represented that the above mentioned tax liability will be paid at the time of filing of return of income for the financial year 2024-25 along with the requisite interest of Rs. 4391.40 Lakhs on the delayed payment.
- Formula used for computation of the ratios:  
ISCR = Earnings before Interest and Tax/ Interest Expense or Finance cost  
DSCR = Earnings before Interest and Tax/ (Interest / Finance cost + Principal Repayment)  
Debt Equity Ratio = (Debt + Accrued Premium) / (Equity + Reserves & Surplus)
- Figures for the previous period are regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Goswami Infratech Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2025



# SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan MIDC, Bhamboli, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra 410501

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

PARTICULARS	Standaalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
1 Total Income	5,501.15	5,020.30	5,325.16	10,521.45	9,737.55	19,402.88	5,878.41	5,389.14	5,712.43	11,267.55	10,495.20	20,838.78
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	378.96	223.51	350.51	602.47	472.40	895.75	381.75	226.51	351.64	608.26	476.30	898.47
3 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after exceptional Items and tax	378.96	223.51	350.51	602.47	472.40	895.75	381.75	226.51	351.64	608.26	476.30	898.47
5 Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	356.71	201.26	332.38	557.97	436.14	807.21	356.76	201.32	332.51	558.08	436.33	807.29
6 Equity Share Capital	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	3.38	2.00	3.13	5.38	4.22	8.00	3.38	2.00	3.13	5.38	4.22	8.00

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.simmondsmarshall.com](http://www.simmondsmarshall.com))



(Scan QR code above to access results on Company's Website)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
N. S. Marshall  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00085754

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 13th November, 2025

# मराठी मनाचा

# आवाज



www.navshakti.co.in

**pnB Housing** REGD. OFFICE: 9th Floor, Antikhish Bhawan, 22, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001. PH: 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414. Website : [www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)

**Finance Limited** BRANCH ADDRESS: 302, Third Floor, Riddhi Arcade, 100ft Narangi Bypass Road, Near Big Bazar, Virar (West) Maharashtra - 401303

**POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s) date of receipt of the said notice/s.

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.

The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of PNB Housing Finance Ltd., for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Loan Account No.	Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Guarantor	Demand Notice Date	Amount Outstanding	Date of Possession Taken	Description Of The Property Mortgaged
NHL/YRR/0917/429500 & O: Virar	Ptraans Logistics (India) Private Limited (Borrower), Mr. Pritan Praveen Jain (Co-Borrower), Mr. Praveen Jain (Co-Borrower) & PKJ Capital Private Limited (Co-Borrower)	17-12-2021	Rs. 3,75,86,130.22/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Five Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty and Twenty Two Paise Only)	10-11-2025 (Physical)	Office No. 310, 3rd Floor, Navaratan Premises Chsl, Princess doc division 69, P.D.M.O. Road, Masjid Bunder, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400009.

PLACE:- VIRAR, DATE:- 14-11-2025 AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

# NATURA HUE CHEM LIMITED

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.9.2025

The Board of Directors of the company, at their meeting held on 14th November 2025 approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025.

The results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the company's website

<https://www.naturahuechem.com/> as well as on the website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
FOR NATURA HUE CHEM LIMITED

Sd/-

MANSOOR AHMED

Managing Director

DIN: 01398796

Place: Raipur

Date: 14.11.2025

Note: Above information is in accordance with Reg. 33 read with Reg. 47(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

# DEUTSCHE INVESTMENTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U65923MH2005PTC153486

Block B1, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063

Tel. : + 91(22) 7180 3783 / 85 / 86 / 97, Fax : + 91 (22) 7180 3789

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

(Currency: Indian Rupees in Millions)

Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the quarter ended		For the quarter ended	
	30.09.2025		30.09.2024		31.03.2025	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	675.38	791.96	2,820.23			
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.79	223.44	593.78			
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.79	223.44	593.78			
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.89	165.93	443.37			
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	83.66	170.41	447.76			
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	528.85	528.85	528.85			
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,449.11	2,429.58	2,226.65			
8. Securities Premium Account	7,195.80	7,195.80	7,195.80			
9. Net worth	10,157.52	10,106.37	9,934.30			
10. Total Outstanding Debt	27,272.62	19,114.58	22,071.59			
11. Debt Equity Ratio	2.68	1.88	2.22			
12. Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) *	1.74	3.14	8.38			

\* Quarter and half year ended numbers are not annualised.

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly /annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly /annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website <https://country.db.com/india/deutsche-investments-india/>
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Deutsche Investments India Private Limited  
Manu Sharma  
CEO & Chairman  
DIN: 09744923

Anjaljee Paatil  
Director  
DIN: 00643278

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 14, 2025

# SHREEOSWAL SEEDS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L0111MP2017PLC044596

Registered Office: Oswal House", Opposite Balkavi Bairagi College, Nasirabad Highway, Village - Kanwati, (Neemuch - 458441) M.P.  
Tel. : +91-7423-297511 | Email : [oswalgroups2002@gmail.com](mailto:oswalgroups2002@gmail.com) | Website: [www.oswalseeds.com](http://www.oswalseeds.com)

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2025 {Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015}

(Amount In lakhs Except Earning Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Year to date 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Year to date 30-09-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	Total Income from operations (net)	287.56	838.98	7273.69	3944.62	6769.30	13746.81
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-467.32	104.18	531.31	-462.79	45.50	547.22
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-467.32	104.18	531.31	-462.79	45.50	547.22
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-337.42	74.88	383.38	-320.11	32.12	407.91
	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	-337.42	74.88	383.38	-320.11	32.12	407.91
	Equity Share Capital	1829.40	1829.40	1829.40	1829.40	1829.40	1829.40
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	-0.37	0.08	0.42	-0.35	0.04	0.45
	Diluted :	-0.37	0.08	0.42	-0.35	0.04	0.45